OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	, 10	2330310	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ks: Please record the attach	ned original docum	ents or copy	v thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):					·	
, , , , ,			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Boeing Company			
Neal W. Muylaert Angelo A. Scardullo /2 -	23-02	Name.		<u></u>		
Conan A. Hansen Aidan T. Foley		Internal Addres	ss:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	chad? TuVas TuN	lo				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Crica: La res					
•	Morgor					
	Merger	Street Address	Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plan			
Security Agreement 📮	Change of Name	9				
Other						
		City:Chicago	State	e:IL	Zip: 60	
Evenution Date: 12/02/02		,			1.5	
Execution Date: 12/09/02		 Additional name(s) 	& address(es) att	ached?	Yes 🖺	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):					
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new ap	oplication, the executio	n date of the a	pplication	is:12/09	
A. D. J. A. Castley No. (a)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	250	B. Patent No.(s	s)			
IO, 329		_ `	,			
10, 329	Additional numbers	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🖼 N	lo	nd natanta	o involve	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🖼 N	lo	nd patents	s involve	
10, 3295. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🖼 N	applications a			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes oe 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf	applications a			
10, 3295. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed	applications ar	\$_40.	.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes oe 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf	applications ar	\$_40.	.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Com	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed	applications ar	\$_40.	.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Com	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed	applications are R 3.41)	\$_40.	.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Com	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized	applications are R 3.41)	\$_40.	.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Mailcode S100-1	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized	applications are R 3.41)	to deposi	.00	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Mailcode S100-: Street Address: P.O. Box 516	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365	7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour	applications at applications a	\$ <u>40.</u> to deposi	t accour	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Mailcode S100-1	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365	7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour	applications at applications a	\$ <u>40.</u> to deposi	t accour	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Mailcode S100-: Street Address: P.O. Box 516	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365 Zip: 63166-053	s attached? Yes A Note 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications at applications a	\$ <u>40.</u> to deposi	t accour	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Companies Street Address: P.O. Box 516 City: St. Louis State: MO	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365 Zip: 63166-053	7. Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour	applications are R 3.41)	\$ <u>40.</u> to deposi	t accour	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Company Mailcode S100-: Street Address: P.O. Box 516	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365 Zip: 63166-051	S attached? Yes A Note 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour (Attach duplicate course)	applications at applications at applications at to be charged at number: 1302 applications at applications a	to deposite to dep	t accour	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Comparison Mailcode S100-: Street Address: P.O. Box 516 City: St. Louis State: MO 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365 Zip: 63166-051 DO NOT U	S attached? Yes A Note 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour (Attach duplicate course)	applications are applications are applications are as a second of the charged on the number: 1302 applications are applications. And applications are applications. And applications are applications are applications are applications are applic	to deposition to deposition deposition deposition and deposition and deposition and deposition depo	eposit aco	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: David J. Clement Internal Address: The Boeing Composite Mailcode S100-: Street Address: P.O. Box 516 City: St. Louis State: MO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and both signature.	Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: pany 3365 Zip: 63166-051 DO NOT Unelief, the foregoin ent.	S attached? Yes A Note 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour (Attach duplicate course)	applications are applications are applications are as a second of the charged on the number: 1302 applications are applications. And applications are applications. And applications are applications are applications are applications are applic	to deposition to deposition deposition deposition and deposition and deposition and deposition and deposition deposition and deposition and deposition and deposition and deposition and deposition deposition and depos	eposit acco	

40_00 CH

01 FC:80R1

PATENT REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0350

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Muylaert, et al.

Attorney Docket No.:

02-0118

Serial No.:

(Pending)

Group Art Unit:

--

Filing Date:

Examiner:

Title:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FOLDING HELICOPTER ROTOR
BLADES FOR STORAGE AND TRANSPORT OF HELICOPTER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neal W. Muylaert, residing at 1729 South Val Vista Road, Apache Junction, Arizona 85219-9398, am the inventor named in the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, I, Angelo A. Scardullo, residing at 3146 N. 80th Street, Mesa, Arizona 85207-9765, am the inventor named in the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, I, Conan A. Hansen, residing at 438 S. Luther, Mesa, Arizona 85208-8224, am the inventor named in the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, I, Aidan T. Foley, residing at 5505 E. McLellan Road #53, Mesa, Arizona 85205-3405, am the inventor named in the above-identified United States patent application;

AND, WHEREAS, **The Boeing Company**, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions;

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No. 02-0118

REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0351

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, deviations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and inventions, and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent application, in the United States and foreign countries; all rights of actions arising from the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, to maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in

REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0352

my behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and quitclaim to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED at MESA	(city), <u>AR12</u>	ZONA	_(state), this	<u>9</u> _day	of
DECEMBER.	, 2002.	Meal W. Muy	U Muybri vlaert	£	
EXECUTED at <u>VESA</u> <u>SECEMBER</u>	,		_(state), this		
December			_(state), this _		of
EXECUTED at MESA DECEMBER		Acl_ Aidan T. Fol	7. F.L.		of

REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0353